CH \$40.00 366250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGILITY CAPITAL II, LLC		10/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCCRANE, INC.	
Street Address:	801 Chadbourne Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ode: 94534	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662506	ACTION WIPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305948-175 MCCRANE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=McCrane signed TM release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0103

900304326

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 5, 2014, by Agility Capital II, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Lender") in favor of McCrane, Inc., a California corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 801 Chadbourne Road, Suite 103, Fairfield, CA 94534.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademark items under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 23, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2013 at Reel Number 005041 and Frame Number 0173.

WHEREAS Company has requested and Lender has consented to the release of Lender's security interest in that certain US trademark entitled "ACTION WIPES" registered on August 4, 2009 at the US Patent and Trademark Office as registration number 3,662,506 (the 'Action Wipes Trademark").

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Action Wipes Trademark and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Action Wipes Trademark.

LENDER:

Agility Capital II, LLC

DANIEZ Name: MEMBER Title: MANAGIND

812 S. Anacapa Street, Suite A Santa Barbara, CA 93101

111154177 v1 TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0104 **RECORDED: 10/16/2014**